TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900578569

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Web Horizons LLC		12/04/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outlast Technologies GmbH	
Street Address:	In den Seewiesen 26/1	
City:	Heidenheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	89520	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4818302	CLIMADRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7205364901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7205364900

Email: seneca@nodiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Craig Neugeboren Address Line 1: 1227 Spruce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4000.355.US NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG A. NEUGEBOREN **SIGNATURE:** /CRAIG A. NEUGEBOREN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0471 900583983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of February 28, 2019, between Global Web Horizons LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Limited Liability Company organized in the State of Delaware, with offices at 2141 N. I-70 Frontage Road, Suite 2, Arvada, Colorado 80002 United States and Outlast Technologies GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a German corporation with offices at Inden Seewiesen 26/1, Heidenheim, Germany 89520;

WITNESSETH THAT:

RECORDED: 11/05/2020

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and intellectual property rights relating to <u>CLIMADRY</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of the following Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated December 4, 2020 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,818,302, for CLIMADRY, registered September 22, 2015, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this 4th day of December 2020.

December 4, 2020

Date

Chad White
Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0472